

## CITY & BOROUGH OF WRANGELL PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Tuesday, February 10, 2015 6:30 p.m.

**Location: Assembly Chambers, City Hall** 

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Hearing Items:
  - a. PROPOSED ORDINANCE No. 892: AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA, AMENDING CERTAIN SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 9.12, FIREWORKS, OF THE WRANGELL MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO WHERE FIREWORKS ARE PROHIBITED, AND ADDING A NEW SECTION ON PENALTY FOR VIOLATION (second reading)
  - b. AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA, AMENDING TITLE 10, PUBLIC PEACE, MORALS, AND WELFARE, OF THE WRANGELL MUNICIPAL CODE TO ADD A NEW CHAPTER 10.18 ON ABUSE OF 911 SYSTEM, AND TO AMEND CERTAIN SECTIONS OF CHAPTERS 10.32 AND 10.36 RELATING TO WEAPONS AND DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS (second reading)
  - c. AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA, AMENDING THE MINOR OFFENSE FINE SCHEDULE IN CHAPTER 1.20, GENERAL PENALTY, OF THE WRANGELL MUNICIPAL CODE (second reading)
- 4. Written Testimony
- 5. Oral Testimony
- 6. Adjournment